
Electrical Permit Activity Report - December 2022

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E22-0394 12/14/2022 2086 CREEK WOOD DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JEFF LEWIS PETERSON & KREISS CONSTRUCTION 

LLC

LEWIS ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $263.74 1503252007

E22-0412 12/14/2022 2500 HWY 52 S, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

JEFF LEWIS MIHALAKIS, CLYDE P & TINA M 

DECLARATION OF TRUST

LEWIS ELECTRIC Wire new addition $62.92 1501477003

E22-0710 12/1/2022 1359 PINE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK MACDONALD, CONNOR S A & G ELECTRIC Wire for remodel $55.21 1024432013

E22-0712 12/1/2022 1550 JUSTIN LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

JASON GERMAINE SCHOPE, JENNIFER M GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire new pool house $118.50 1118101018

E22-0713 12/9/2022 1500 ASSOCIATES DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

ANDY GENTHE MAR HOLDINGS LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for the renovation of the Radiology 

Dept. for Medical Associates

$20.00 1028152001

E22-0714 12/1/2022 869 RAMONA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD CAMPBELL, GARY L FITZGERALD ELECTRIC WIRING FOR RADON $20.00 1036153019

E22-0715 12/1/2022 2685 BROADWAY ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD JOCHUM, DANIEL H FITZGERALD ELECTRIC WIRING FOR RADON $20.00 1013352002

E22-0716 12/1/2022 2693 BROADWAY ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD LAUBE, REBECCA ANNE FITZGERALD ELECTRIC WIRING FOR RADON $20.00 1013352001

E22-0717 12/2/2022 877 WILSON AVE, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

KEN BUSH AFFORDABLE HOUSING NETWORK INC BUDGET ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $111.60 1025109042

E22-0718 12/2/2022 2034 SKY BLUE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE STEVE EHRLICH CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Wire new SFD - no finished basement $148.00 1107110014

E22-0719 12/2/2022 1311 TOMAHAWK DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SCOTT BRIMEYER HOYER, WILLIAM C & COOPER, KATE M BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wiring for kitchen remodel $20.78 1036378007

E22-0720 12/5/2022 855 S GRANDVIEW HTS, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JASON GERMAINE DAGUE, KEITH A & MICHELLE L GERMAINE ELECTRIC New pool house wiring $63.90 1036254007

E22-0721 12/5/2022 1525 INNOVATION DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

MATT ELLIOT INNOVATION PROPERTIES LLC HAWKEYE ELECTRIC Wire new addition for Green Industrial 

Supply

$1,724.51 1030176008

E22-0722 12/6/2022 1745 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JASON GERMAINE KELLHOFF PROPERTIES LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Rewiring for office building $29.25 1021479003

E22-0723 1/3/2023 2035 DEBORAH DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE HUSS, ANGELA M & CHRISTOPHER J BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for bathroom remodel $32.22 1022331015

E22-0725 12/16/2022 2139 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE LESS ZAS GROUP LLC LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace a damaged 60 amp sub panel $21.00 1024207008

E22-0726 12/16/2022 1598 JACKSON ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

SAM BECHEN DUBUQUE RESCUE MISSION BECHEN ELECTRIC INC Adding outlets for Dubuque Rescue 

Mission

$20.00 1024281001

E22-0727 12/8/2022 2520 STAFFORD ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE NEBEL BRIES, NICHOLAS A NEBEL ELECTRIC Wiring for addition $30.02 1013411005

E22-0728 12/13/2022 154 ALPINE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

RICHARD BIECHLER GREAT PLAINS LANDSCAPING INC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Replace panel $27.60 1025159003
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E22-0729 12/9/2022 1612 BUTTERFIELD RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER MAV INVESTMENTS LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Rewire house & replace panel $84.84 1027105005

E22-0730 12/9/2022 2509 HILTON SPRINGS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

KEITH & DAWN CHASTON CHASTON, KEITH N & DAWN S Wiring for interior remodel - move/add 

outlets, lights and switches - adding sub-

panel

$36.40 1016381009

E22-0731 12/12/2022 3595 LISA CT, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

DARYL BIECHLER BEALS, DAVID E & PATRICIA ANN BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire radon fan and switch $20.00 1021205003

E22-0732 12/12/2022 461 W 5TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER LAMPE-KERKER, HALLE BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire radon fan and switch $20.00 1025207033

E22-0733 12/14/2022 955 WASHINGTON ST, Commercial SUITE 

100, DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ANDY GENTHE CARADCO LANDLORD LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Run power for new mini split unit for 

Brazen Restaurant

$20.01 1024480023

E22-0734 12/19/2022 2741 UNIVERSITY AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE VALENCIA, JONNA TESORERO & ISALINO 

BRIONES

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Install GFCI breaker $20.00 1027277015

E22-0735 12/14/2022 2736 OAK CREST DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

Denette Kellog KELLOGG, DENETTE M Remodel upstairs bathroom $20.00 1014403008

E22-0736 12/13/2022 1263 CHERRY RIDGE CT, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

JEFF LEWIS CORKEN, PETER G & KRISTA M LEWIS ELECTRIC Temp service for SFD $259.20 1503201009

E22-0737 12/19/2022 3040 ELM ST, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK R & S REALTY LLC A & G ELECTRIC Install a temporary service for demolition 

of building - former Dubuque Stamp

$31.45 1013106013

E22-0738 12/14/2022 1078 SHADY OAKS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK BONNET, FREDERICK L A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for kitchen & bathroom remodel, 

wire detached garage

$96.90 1036477004

E22-0739 12/20/2022 1700 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Park , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

TOWERCO 2013 LLC QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

Adding a dish wireless system to tower $27.60 1036255004

E22-0740 12/19/2022 3492 WAGON WHEEL LN, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE NICK MEYER CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD/Condo - 

Right Side

$31.45 1009328019

E22-0741 12/15/2022 977 CLEVELAND AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

KEN KELLER WOOD, TIMOTHY B & ABIGAIL C KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Repair fire damaged electrical $43.66 1025378004

E22-0742 12/15/2022 978 VICTORIA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD HEIBERGER, STEVE M & JEANNE M FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire new addition $56.20 1036158003

E22-0743 12/19/2022 1643 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK RIVERBANK QOF I LLC A & G ELECTRIC Hookup new furnace $25.40 1024265010

E22-0744 12/20/2022 380 E 27TH ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

TOWERCO 2013 LLC QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

Adding a dish wireless system to tower $27.60 

E22-0745 12/20/2022 2225 CARTER RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

TOWERCO 2013 LLC QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

Adding a dish wireless system to tower $27.60 1022178024

E22-0746 12/19/2022 2390 BROADWAY ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE FITZGERALD GOERDT, JOSHUA & YOUNG, CRISTINA 

NICOLE

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1013381001

E22-0747 12/19/2022 1023 SHADY OAKS DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD JENSEN, PHILIP F FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1036426023

E22-0748 12/19/2022 380 E 21ST ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE FITZGERALD WEEKLEY, RODGER E SR FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1024215002

E22-0749 12/20/2022 255 SOUTHGATE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52003 TOM SCHUELLER POWERS, TIMOTHY R & AMANDA A 

SCHAVER POWERS

SCHUELLER & SONS 

RECONSTRUCTION

Wiring for bathroom and living room 

remodel

$41.46 1034228004

E22-0750 12/21/2022 1120 MCGREGOR DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install new 100 amp service $21.00 1501351007

E22-0751 12/20/2022 1643 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK RIVERBANK QOF I LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire AC unit $20.00 1024265010

E22-0752 12/20/2022 2129 GRAHAM CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

RICHARD BIECHLER GREAT PLAINS LANDSCAPING INC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel of single family 

home

$43.44 1021252056

E22-0753 1/3/2023 1551 BLUFF ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DARYL BIECHLER 1551 BLUFF REALTY LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Wire water heater $20.00 1024329040
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E22-0754 12/21/2022 620 S GRANDVIEW AVE, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

BILL SIEVERDING SULLIVAN'S LLC SIEVERDING ELECTRIC Wiring for interior renovation and addition - 

Plan review attached

$303.20 1036102008

E22-0755 12/21/2022 2767 CARLTON AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

VINCE THOR ERSCHEN, MICHAEL E & DENISE G THOR BROTHERS Rewire house $35.30 1027252027

E22-0757 12/21/2022 6525 PENNSYLVANIA, DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP QUAD CITY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY

Adding a dish wireless system to tower $27.60 

E22-0758 12/21/2022 4450 EWING DR, NotThere , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire basement of new SFD $28.70 1009302001

E22-0759 1/5/2023 1694 EARL DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK ROUSH HOMES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Replace electrical service - PO - #27826-bc $28.37 1027106026

E22-0760 12/29/2022 806 WACKER DR, Commercial SUITE 138, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK METRO INVESTMENTS DUBUQUE LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for build out for new tenant - Merle 

Norman - Adding switched receptacles for 

displays and (4) additional lights, wire new 

sign

$45.64 1027301011

E22-0762 12/28/2022 1520 W 3RD ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE RADLOFF, DAVID F & JAXINE M RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Service panel upgrade $27.60 1026280005

E22-0763 12/28/2022 2330 ROCKDALE RD, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

STEVE BOYLE MILLER COMPANIES LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new commercial 

building

$31.45 1501330001

E22-0764 12/28/2022 3407 SUNSET PARK CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

KEN BUSH ROHNER, RICHARD T & JOYCE M BUDGET ELECTRIC Replace existing 100 amp panel with new 

and install 5 new outlets in kitchen

$24.85 1016427007

E22-0765 1/6/2023 910 W LOCUST ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TONY RUNDE GRTD INVESTMENTS LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Service Panel Upgrade $27.60 1023279007

E22-0766 12/28/2022 2580 GREEN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

TONY RUNDE JOSEPH BOHR RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Service Panel Upgrade $27.60 1027231002

SL22-0051 12/12/2022 1181 HUNTERS RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK FINNIN, GABRIEL M & RENEE E A & G ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1502128011

SL22-0052 12/27/2022 210 CEDAR CROSS RD, DUBUQUE, IA 

52003

BARNEY GROBSTICK WOLFF, KEITH M & TINA M A & G ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1027353015

SL22-0053 12/19/2022 2250 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL HOIST, REBECCA L EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1024130007

SL22-0054 12/21/2022 2275 FLINT HILL DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL ROEDER REALTY LLLP EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1501331001

SL22-0055 12/28/2022 740 EDITH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

JOSEPH O'KEEFE SEAMAN, DANIEL L REVOLUTION SOLAR INC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1013130006

60 $4,628.62 
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